DOCKETED		
Docket Number:	16-OIR-03	
Project Title:	Energy Data Collection	
TN #:	221342	
Document Title:	Notice of Hearing Postponement	
Description:	On August 4, 2017, the Energy Commission posted a Notice of Proposed Action identifying proposed changes to its regulations governing data collection and designation of confidential information. The notice stated that a hearing on the adoption of the regulations would take place on October 11, 2017. This hearing is being postponed to give Energy Commission staff additional time to consider public comments. Staff will post a notice when a new date has been set for adoption of the regulations.	
Filer:	Andrea Gough	
Organization:	California Energy Commission	
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff	
Submission Date:	9/29/2017 3:19:52 PM	
Docketed Date:	9/29/2017	



Notice of Hearing Postponement

In the matter of:)	
Proposed Additions to and Modifications of Regulations Governing Data Collection and		Docket No. 16-OIR-03 Notice of Hearing Postponement
Designation of Confidential Information	_)	Notice of Flearing Fostponement

On August 4, 2017, the Energy Commission posted a Notice of Proposed Action (NOPA) identifying proposed changes to its regulations governing data collection and designation of confidential information. The NOPA stated that a hearing on the adoption of the regulations would take place on October 11, 2017. This hearing is being postponed to give Energy Commission staff additional time to consider public comments. Staff will post a notice when a new date has been set for adoption of the regulations.

Public Adviser and Other Commission Contacts

The Energy Commission's Public Adviser's Office provides the public assistance in participating in Energy Commission proceedings. If you want information on how to participate in this forum, please, contact the Public Adviser, Alana Mathews, by email at PublicAdviser@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-4489 (toll free at (800) 822-6228).

Media inquiries should be sent to the Media and Public Communications Office at mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov_or (916) 654-4989.

If you have questions on the rulemaking process or the substance of the proposed regulations, please contact Malachi Weng-Gutierrez at Malachi.Weng-Gutierrez@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-4588.

Availability of Documents

The Energy Commission maintains a website in order to facilitate public access to documents prepared and considered as part of this rulemaking proceeding. Documents prepared by the Commission for this rulemaking, including the Notice of Proposed Action, Express Terms, Initial Statement of Reasons, and Economic and Fiscal Impact Statements, are posted at

https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=16-OIR-03.

Mailing Lists: energydata